Website:www.jkpsc.nic.in Email:secypsc@nic.in



May-Oct: 0194-2310523 (f) 2312631-(S) Nov-April: 0191-2566541 (f) 2566530-(J)

## JAMMU & KASHMIR PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION SOLINA, SRINAGZAR/ RESHAMGARH COLONY, JAMMU-180001

Subject: Appearing in the interview for the post of Assistant Professor(English) in pursuance of Court Order dated 18.12.2015

Notice

Dated: 06.01.2016

Whereas, in light of the communication addressed to the J&K Public Service Commission by the Coordinator, J&K SET, University of Kashmir, Srinagar under No.F(Eligible PSC/SET Cell) KU/15 dated 16.11.2015, the below mentioned candidates approached the Hon'ble High Court with the prayer to direct the J&K Public Service Commission to entertain their applications for the post of Assistant Professors through SWP No. 3282/2015, MP No. 01/2015 titled Atiya Noor & Others V/s State and others; and

Sr. No	Name of the candidate/Parentage	Subject
1	Atiya Noor	English
	D/o Shri S.A.Tak	
2	Aafia Zaman	English
	D/o Shri Mohammad Zalman Gorsi	
3	Kavita Bharti	Education
	D/o Shri Parshada Bhagat	
4	Deepak Sharma	Economics
	S/o Shri Krishan Dev	
5	Tarun Thakur	Botany
	S/o Shri Surinder Kumar	
6	Ashwani Kumar	Zoology
	S/o Shri Kunj Lal	
7	Vinayak Sharma	Chemistry
	S/o Shri Sant Kumar	

whereas, the Hon'ble Court vide its order dated 18.12.2015, directed as under:-

"Meanwhile, respondents shall entertain the applications of the petitioners for he post of Assistant Professors for which applications have been invited in terms of Notification No. 12-PSC(DR-P) of 2013 dated 23.05.2013 in light of the communication addressed to the J&K Public Service Commission by the Coordinator, J&K SET, University of Kashmir, Srinagar under No.F(Eligible PSC/SET Cell)

KU/15 dated 16.11.2015, the below mentioned candidates approached before the Hon'ble High Court with the prayer to entertain their applications for the post of Assistant Professors; and

whereas the J&K Public Service Commission has fixed the interview schedule for the post of Assistant Professor English from 7<sup>th</sup> of January, 2016 to 10<sup>th</sup> of January, 2016 vide Notice dated 01.01.2016.

Now in view of the above and in compliance of the Hon'ble High Court directions dated 18.12.2015, the candidates mentioned at Sr. No. 1 & 2 above are hereby informed through the medium of this Notice to appear in the interview on 10.01.2016 at 11 A.M at their own risk and responsibility at J&K Public Service Commission office at Resham garh Colony, Jammu. This is without prejudice to the stance of the J&K Public Service Commission as may be taken/adopted in the SWP based on the principle of eligibility in terms of qualifications on the cut off dates.

## Sd/(Shakeel-ul Rehman) Secretary/Controller Examination, J&K Public Service Commission

Dated: 06.01.2016

No: PSC/DR/Asstt.Prof./Eng.Lit/43/14 Copy to the:-

- 1. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, Higher Education Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu.
- 2. Director General, Information, J&K Government, Jammu for favour of getting the Notice published in atleast two local leading English dailies of Jammu/Srinagar.
- 3. Director Doordarshan, Jammu/Srinagar/Leh/ with the request to broadast/telecast the above schedule in the news bulletin.
- 4. Station Director, Radio Station, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh, All India Radio Kargil/Bhaderwah/Rajouri with the request to broadast/telecast the schedule in the news bulletin/Rozgar Samachar and make special announcement atleast for three consecutive days.
- 5. General Manager, Government Press, Jammu for publication of the notice in the next issue of the Government Gazette.
- 6. Deputy Secretary/Under Secretary, J&K Public Service Commission.
- 7. Private Secretary to Chairman, for information of the Hon'ble Chairman.
- 8. Private Secretary to Member, \_\_\_\_\_\_ for information of the Hon'ble Member.
- 9. I/C Website for uploading the notice on website;
- 10. I/C Camp Office, Srinagar for pasting the notice on the Notice Board.
- 11. Main file/Programme file.